
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々雨 5.6 0.1 505.5 22,242 22,242 34,635 64.2

2 晴れ時々曇り 7.3 4.3 1,456.1 64,068 86,310 69,269 124.6

3 晴れのち一時雨 10.7 0.9 355.8 15,655 101,966 103,904 98.1

4 晴れ一時雨 4.0 4.6 1,512.9 66,568 168,533 138,538 121.7

5 曇り時々雪か雨 2.4 0.0 180.1 7,924 176,458 173,173 101.9

6 曇り一時雪 -1.0 2.4 587.9 25,868 202,325 207,807 97.4

7 晴れ時々雪 0.6 0.0 22.0 968 203,293 242,442 83.9

8 曇り一時雪 1.6 0.5 641.2 28,213 231,506 277,076 83.6

9 曇り -0.5 1.5 726.5 31,966 263,472 311,711 84.5

10 晴れのち曇り 2.4 3.8 1,249.4 54,974 318,446 346,345 91.9

11 曇りのち晴れ 2.3 1.1 936.8 41,219 359,665 380,980 94.4

12 晴れ時々曇り 6.8 9.6 2,517.6 110,774 470,439 415,614 113.2

13 曇り時々雨 8.0 0.1 483.5 21,274 491,713 450,249 109.2

14 曇りのち一時雨 7.8 0.5 724.9 31,896 523,609 484,883 108.0

15 晴れ一時雨 7.5 0.0 509.7 22,427 546,036 519,518 105.1

16 曇り時々雨 6.8 0.0 406.6 17,890 563,926 554,152 101.8

17 曇り時々雨 8.4 0.0 355.5 15,642 579,568 588,787 98.4

18 曇り一時雨か雪 4.3 0.3 576.9 25,384 604,952 623,421 97.0

19 晴れ一時雨 6.6 3.3 1,401.6 61,670 666,622 658,056 101.3

20 晴れ一時雨 6.2 2.2 1,141.1 50,208 716,830 692,690 103.5

21 曇りのち一時雨 8.6 1.6 914.2 40,225 757,055 727,325 104.1

22 曇り一時雨 10.7 0.0 573.5 25,234 782,289 761,959 102.7

23 曇り時々雨 6.4 0.7 424.1 18,660 800,950 796,594 100.5

24 曇り一時雨 8.7 3.4 932.9 41,048 841,997 831,228 101.3

25 晴れのち曇り 8.8 3.4 1,301.7 57,275 899,272 865,863 103.9

26 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 1.6 1,259.8 55,431 954,703 900,497 106.0

27 曇り時々雪か雨 3.6 1.0 1,161.0 51,084 1,005,787 935,132 107.6

28 曇り一時雪 4.8 3.3 1,436.8 63,219 1,069,006 969,766 110.2

29 晴れ一時雨か雪 10.1 6.0 2,050.7 90,231 1,159,237 1,004,401 115.4
℃ h 26,346.3

5.7 1.94 908.5

2.42 824.6
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累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥39,974
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